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Company Introduction
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DIBV.

DBV VALVE CO.,LTD. is a non-regional valve enterprise integr-
ating R&D, manufacturing and sales. DBV introduces domestic
and foreign advanced technology, specialized in the production
of Triple-eccentric, bi-directional metal to metal seat series
butterfly valve and special industrial pipeline system metal to
metal seat series ball valve for severe working conditions.

DBV has multiple machining centers, CNC machine tools, CNC
fast linear cutting machine, large vertical lathe and other
precision processing equipment,assembly painting line.DBV
uses CAD, CAM and finite element method and other design
software modeling to directly convert product drawings into
part processing programs, ensuring the processing accuracy
and efficiency of product parts. DBV has established a complete
testing method, equipped with a full-performance spectrum
analyzer, tensile testing, impact testing, metallographic
microscope and other materials testing equipment, with
ultrasonic, magnetic powder, liquid penetration and other
non-destructive testing physical and chemical experiments
and other means of detection, with security. The high efficiency
and advanced function of the full range of digital display
perfo-rmance test equipment, the above equipment can record
and print the on-site inspection data in real time, ensuring the
objective, authentic and traceability of the test data. DBV has a
team of professional engineers who have been engaged in valve
design, research and development for a long time. They are
always committed to relying on scientific and technological
progress, continuously innovating independently, actively
cooperate with universities and research institutes, and apply
new technologies, new processes and new materials to develop
high-quality products. It has carried out a large number of
research and development and application in the materials
of high wear-resistant valves and high temperature, sealing
materials, special alloys, etc., so that DBV's core products

butterfly valve have reached the leading level in the domestic
market. While paying attention to hardware infrastructure
construction, DBV also pays great attention to quality mana-
gement system and product certification work, and has
successively obtained industry-related authority certification,
which provides effective guarantee for product quality. DBV's
products are produced as per ANSI/API, BS, DIN, JIS,GOST and
GB standards.The specifications are DN15~DN3000, (2"~120"),
the nominal pressure is PN1.6~PN42.0, (Class150-2500), the
working temperature is -19°0c~800°c, and main material
are Carbon steel, Alloy steel, Stainless steel, Hastelloy, Nickel
alloy, Titanium alloy, Zirconium, etc. Operation methods are
manual, electric, pneumatic and gas-over-oil actuator. Products
are widely used in petroleum, petrochemical, natural gas, coal
chemical, polysilicon, metallurgy, electric power and other
industries.We mainly exported to Russia, Romania, Israel,
Portugal, Finland, Ghana, Switzerland, Australia, Czech
Republic, the United States and other countries and regions.
The value of DBV's products has been fully proved in many
years of practical application, becoming one of the most
trusted brands in the field of fluid control.

We provide world-class manufacturing, fast sales and after
sale service,reliable quality,timely delivery to users around the
world through a robust project management system and
localized lean manufacturing.DBV has long recruited and trained
top talents in the industry, providing them with good training
and access to top products and technologies in the industry
and opportunities to create business cooperation. In-depth
and comprehensive experience provides us with the skills,
confidence and expertise to better support our customers' needs.
Helping us to understand the challenges faced by our customers
and providing accurate solutions, reliable solutions and
Personalized solutions.Choose DBV! Join DBV! Trust DBV! To
be more successful with DBV!

www.dbvvalve.com
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Company Culture
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Culture condenses strength, Management creates

performance,talent drives development.
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In the process of continuous development, DBV gradually
precipitated a profound cultural heritage, forming a diverse
and inclusive company culture and an excellent modern
management model. In the organization management system,
DBV effectively leads and controls the market operation through
the establishment of product development, production, after-
sales service and other corresponding departments and service
management institutions and through the implementation of
various rules and regulations in the operation guarantee system.
The talent team Construction, and establishment of corporate
culture, incentives to ensure implementation to enable DBV
to survive and develop in the fierce market competition,
and lay the foundation for the establishment of first-class
enterprises.

DBV VALVE CO.,LTD
RERIIERAE
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Manufacturing Equipment
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Leading, precision manufacturing, process control.
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DBV Valve is firmly committed to the development of strong
technology. In the upstream of the industrial chain, DBV is
equipped with professional foundry and forging factory. It is
equipped with professional valve production bases downstream
of the industrial chain, and introduces several high-end intelligent
manufacturing equipment to refine the products. Sophisticated
processing equipment, combined with efficient multi-terminal
network, collaborative office and ERP, and other production
management systems for production, quality management,
meticulous operation, and lean management ensure that DBV
has the full control capability of product quality.

DBV VALVE CO.,LTD
RERIIERAE
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Strong Manufacturing Capability
and Quality Assurance System

DBV et B AL ™11, ERALHMNEREEREY
HEES . SHERASEENUERER, &8, 7, &,
W, A, M, WERXTESESELRE, KAEFHTLLE
ERR, NTREZFNEFE.

DBV transforms advanced technology into productivity and
usesadvanced equipment to enhanceits manufacturing
capabilities. At the same time, the company has comprehensively
optimized the management system, and has been rationally
allocated in terms of purchase, storage, production, sales,
staff, finance, and materials, which has greatly improved the
operational efficiencyof the company and thus protected the
economicinterests of customers.

www.dbvvalve.com
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Quality is guarantee, security is future.
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Advanced inspection and testing equipment to pursuit zero
defects from raw materials of finished products, is the guarantee
of the excellence of DBV products. DBV has established quality
inspection and testing center for carbon and sulfur analysis,
spectral analysis, hardness testing, impact testing, tensile testing,
penetrant testing, magnetic particle testing, ultrasonic testing,
radiographic testing, non-metallic/metal mechanical properties
testing and Hydrostatic Test, Air test, high and low temperature
performance test etc., thus achieving quality monitoring of the
entire process of product data.

www.dbvvalve.com
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Technology synchronizes the World and Quality creates the Future
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Technological Innovation
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Technology prompt the development of time, therefore DBV
search for cutting-edge technology has never stopped.With
R&D, DBV has a number of independent intellectual property
rights. "Quality is social responsibility" is DBV's eternal business
philosophy. The development, design and production of each
product focus on technological innovation, scientific design,
precision manufacturing, and strictly follow the quality
management system to ensure every production process, to
ensure that each valve with reliable performance and quality.
DBV has obtained many international authoritative certificates,
laying a technical and quality foundation for related products
to enter the domestic and foreign markets.

DBV VALVE CO..LTD
RKERIIBRAS
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18m Warranty Period 24h technical hotline
24/ IR IB RS 9P 240HENES

24h on-site service I 24h consulting service

Service 3vst°em
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Innovative technology, caring service, DBV team, your partner forever
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DBV has always practiced the core value of customer-oriented,
people-oriented,performance wisely, and innovation . With
advanced technology and excellent products.DBV wins the
competition and provides customers with high-quality and
thoughtful service. Provide efficient and reliable using guarantee.
Through the establishment of offices over the world, DBV
improves the response speed of product and service; understand
customer’s needs, provides professional training and solves
difficult problems for customers and won the trust of users and
had high reputation in the industry. DBV families are based on
their high standards, intellectual property rights and industry
certificate, always full of enthusiasm, so that customers are
assured and satisfied!

www.dbvvalve.com
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Create DBV brand, we never stop.
Nice Cooperation to create a better future

DBV VALVE CO..LTD
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RXRAlE - BRHEF
Communication And Cooperation
The Pursuit Of Win-win business
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Safe and reliable operation in demanding applications
is becoming more important for plant operations and
we have the expertise and reliability of high-performance
product validation. Products are widely used in petroleum,
refining, natural gas, chemical, polysilicon, metallurgy,
electric power, central heating, nuclear power, paper,
low temperature and other industries and we mainly
exported to Europe and the United States, Asia-Pacific,
the Middle East and other countries and regions. With
excellent product quality and good service, we have won
the praise and trust of end users.Global layout, worldwide
service guarantee.We don "t only consider ourselves as a
quality qualified product supplier but more as a reliable
peer and professional partner to help with you achieve
your goals better.

www.dbwvalve.com



DI3V.

=m0 E T BN @ ELK

»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

FRRFARIFRAR . Fi I Zi7EH
Description of New Technology
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Triple Eccentric Butterfly Valve
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Main products' features

Triple eccentric refers to an angle-added on the basis of the double
eccentric structure, as the butterfly valve sealing surface shows
anoblique cone. This structure is characterized by the outer side of
the disc to be processed into an oblique cone, and also the inner
side of the sealing seat is processed into an oblique cone. At this
time, the section of the valve sealing surface the becomes oval,
thus the shape of the disc sealing surface is under the vertical
asymmetry. Because the sealing surface is the oblique cone, the
large part of the disc separated by the stem shaft presses the seat
upwards along the large inclined surface, and the large part of the
disc presses the seat downwards along the small inclined surface.
The seal between the disc seal ring and the seat does not rely on
the elastic deformation of the seat, but completely depends on
the compact of the touching surface. So there is no friction in the
process of the triple eccentric butterfly valve basically opening
and closing, and the valve closes tightly with the closing pressure
increasing. It is obvious from the principle and structure of the
triple eccentric butterfly valve, the triple eccentric butterfly valve
has the following advantages:

1)The sealing performance and reliability of the system are improved.

2)The friction is low, and the valve opening and closing flexibly.

3)The valve service life is longer and it could switch repeatedly.

4)The resistance of pressure and high temperature is improved, and
the range of applications is wide.

The highest pressure of DBV triple eccentric butterfly valve could
reach up to 2500 Ib, and the temperature range is -196up to 850.
The sealing performance could be zero leakage and the regulation
ratio up to 100:1.

MmEISTAE, SKRERERHNRETR.

The pressure of bidirectional flow could be afforded to achieve no
flow restrictions on the installation.

SERTHRIT, BHEEXAIALEGSHBERA, BRTESER
SE. MESFETIAT, SR MEZNMER;

The design of fully metal to metal sealing,The sealing surface
adopts the technology of overlaying stellite alloy, which solves the
problem of poor butterfly valve sealing performance under the
harsh conditions of high pressure, high temperature and low
temperature effectively.

EFN=RUSERTT, K0, MEEMRE, BEERS
WK BEMAAERTT, BREBMUSSENRERR, =
EFETT IR TRNRHN BT,

The new design of triple eccentric makes the valve zero friction,
more stable performance and longer service life. The compact
design ensures that the butterfly valve flexible opening and closing
from low temperature to high temperature, and excellent sealing
performance, in full compliance with the sealing standard of zero
leakage of valve in severe working conditions.

01

UERARBENZHINRT, FoEATHERDRNSEEIIR
2, FERGEARLAE;

The design of renewable seat and seal ring could avoid the valve
damage caused by the wear of seal ring and reduce the cost of use.

FEEEREHENRRNSZETHRRNXINET, BAZE
REBEHEMAECER EREREERE, ZREABHEHRR
ik, FERASHE. MAETRRAZHENXBEEEBRENN
HEEIR, FEBHRABREIRNLEE, HES TR &
ik, WER, TINATEELSESEES TR,

DBV fully metal to metal sealing structure is different from multilayer
sealing butterfly valve. Common multilayer metal sealing structure
consists of the metal sheet and graphite laminated in stallation,
and multilayer sealing surface is susceptible to fluid erosion leading
to short service life. However, DBV butterfly valve adopts all metal
forged seal ring,and overlays stellite alloy on the sealing surface. Its
advantages are anti-wear, anti-erosion and long service life, etc.
DBV butterfly valve is suitable for many poor working conditions
such as high pressure and high temperature.

www.dbvvalve.com
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»»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

®Biti% JB/T8527 HIHIE

1% GB/T9113.1

LEMK FFIE GB/T12221H9E

E A% GB/T13927. JB/T9092MHE
&% ANSI B16.3400H1E

ShZ4% ANSI B16.58{MSS SP-44H9#1E
LK E R APIG09HIHLE

E iR 3% APISOSHIE

(AT HMFRETT BEARFIA)

E=F

Flange Type

MER
Lug Type

www.dbvvalve.com

Design standard according to JB/T8527

Flange dimension according to GB/T9113.1

Face to Face according to GB/T 12221

Pressure Test according to GB/T13927,JB/T9092

Design standard according to ANSI B16.34

Flange dimension according to ANSI B16.5 or MSS-SP-44
Face to Face according to API609

Pressure Test according to API 598

(other standard options according to technical confirmation)

X33z
Wafer Type

IR
Butt weld Type

02
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»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

FTEEFERESREE Decomposition diagram of main parts

IKzN5EREE Top Mounting
1S05211

WFTZERE ST Stem connection

g WMy, TR
Key,Square,Multi spline

E#} Packing
BEBTHRNARIER, T2
RICHRAER,

Self-lubricating adjustable graphite

fller,Fully meets the
requifements of TALUFT.

@R Valve Body

WE SRR AR RSN, B
DIRReERE, THWE.

Body and yoke casting in a whole,

reduce the bolted connection
part,not easy to loose

RUEFHE

Maintenance—free Bushing

RATHMELLE, ERATEE.
BEMEIR,

Stainless steel hardeningtreatment
applicableln high temperature,high
pressure strict working conditions

#&+F Valve Stem

KRB AR T
Adopt integral stem design

(] S e
Conical pin connection

PAREERR, R
B R A
]

Embedded connection
type to minimized the
influence on the
strength of valve shaft

R=%H M Flange face finish
WABAREEN1514-2
FASME16.20

According to standard
EN1514-2 and ASME 16.20

A EH#REFEE Renewable seat

SRAIF304EESTLREE . T,
HP TR,
Adopt SS304 overlay STL, wear-

resistant and scour resistant,
which is easy for maintanence

#Z1$E Seal rings

SR FAF304 RS TLIM EE .
R, ERTEESE
I5,

Adopt SS304 overlay STL,
wear-resistant and scour resistant,
which is suitable for high temperature
and high pressure working conditions

=3k Seat ring

BB, BT EEREMRE,
HETFE,
Whole forged body,it is used

for fix the seat and easy for
maintanence

RUEIFHE
Maintenance—free Bushing

RATENELLI, EBATER, SEFTIR.

Adopt stainless steel hardening treatment is suitable for harsh
working conditions of high temperature and high pressure

ARG $ Hi&1t Anti blow out stem Iz Bottom cover

T BB A RS B AR R, FINLE DN66~DN2000#8 & H TR it
AT M —is K H o From DN65-DN2000,available
with bottom cover design

Effectively control the stem and disc jump at the moment
when the valve is open. While preventing the stem blow
out from another side

03 www.dbvvalve.com
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»»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

FEF IS REE Decomposition diagram of main parts

Rz B

Gear box

MR FIRET

Hexagon Screw

| - A
em
mp Hexagon nut
Gasket o o O

T Tk e2hE
- Stud

ERUER H H H
Packing gland

N HREE

Packing bush

=
1}
Packing
LiaE
Bush
34
Body

N W E(304+STL) T
EHB(304+5TL) KX FIRET Seat(304+STL)Renewable
Seal Ring Hexagon Screw

ZERET2

Screw

Fixed ring

THE SERET
Bottom bush R Screw
Anti—blow out ring
ek 2 —_
S
PR T mswsm
Spiral wound gasket
K&
Bott C
ottom Cover WX R iRT
Hexagon Screw
poam——

www.dbvvalve.com
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»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

ZHER Part Name
R7< FR4T Hexagon screw
JRE Bottom cover
# B Gasket
A Spacer
I FFER Seat ring
#HE Bushing
B+F Stem
N 24T Hexagon screw
&3IR Fixed ring
iBEE Seat
i E# i Body Sealing
$H£]T Pin
AR disc
RS FB$T Hexagon screw
[£#RF Gland
#F Gasket
F 4B Seal ring
{4k Body
R K Packing gasket
¥} Packing
EREE Packing Bush
EHIEHR Packing Gland
WL 1242 stud
s &R Spring gasket
126 Nut
337 Top mounting

##l Materials

A193 B7
A29M 1025
304+Graphite
SS304
SS304
304+Nitride
17-4PH
A193 B8
F304
F304+STL
304+Graphite
SS304
A351 CF8
A193 B8
F304
304+Graphite
F304+STL
A216 WCB
SS304
Graphite
A29M 1025
A29M 1025
ASTM A193 B7
A29M 5140
ASTM A194 2H
A29M 1025

AT ARIEE AR RE = SRR RA T

We also can produce the body material of valves as per other customer's requirements with different materials.

05
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»»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

Z(4ZFR Part Name
A 7S FAE4T Hexagon screw
S EEFE Spring gasket
JEE Bottom cover
# K Gasket
JE## Spacer
5%k Seat ring
#E Bushing
HA#F Stem
iBEE Seat
B 5 Body Sealing
AR disc
# K Gasket
EE B Seal ring
[EHRE Gland
A7 FAI25T Hexagon screw
X EH24T Tighten screws
$H$T Pin
{E 4% Body
ERI#E B Packing gasket
E#} Packing
IR EE Packing Bush
EREHR Packing Gland
WL 1242 stud
s &R Spring gasket
126 Nut
%ERE#E Top mounting

Mﬂ Materials

A193 B7
A29M 5140
A29M 1025

304+Graphite
SS304
SS304
304 +Nitride
17-4PH
F304+STL
304+Graphite
A351 CF8
304+Graphite
F304+STL
F304
A193 B8
A193 B8
SS304
A216 WCB
SS304

Graphite
A29M 1025
A29M 1025

ASTM A193 B7
A29M 5140
ASTM A194 2H
A29M 1025

AT ARIEE AR RE = SRR AT

We also can produce the body material of valves as per other customer's requirements with different materials.

www.dbvvalve.com
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»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

N

N

7 \NNNNN

(A

2

=

zn

WY
=%

ME= Lug Type
75 St Pt ame

1 SN7< FERET Hexagon screw A193 B7
2 S8 HE Spring gasket A29M 5140
3 JEEE Bottom Cover A29M 1025
4 #F Gasket 304+Graphite
5 % Spacer SS304
6 5% EF Seat ring SS304
7 #hZE Bushing 304+Nitride
8 4T Stem 17-4PH
9 W Seat F304+STL
10 R EE# i Body Sealing 304+Graphite
11 4R disc A351 CF8
12 #F Gasket 304+Graphite
13 #Z#HE Seal ring F304+STL
14 [E1RE Gland F304
15 A7 FIEET Hexagon screw A193 B8
16 X EBRET Tighten screws A193 B8
17 $H£T Pin SS304
18 1A Body A216 WCB
19 RIS Packing gasket 39304
20 B8l Packing Graphite
21 IEREE Packing Bush A29M 1025
22 BRI EHR Packing Gland A29M 1025
23 WL E2H2 stud ASTM A193 B7
24 S HE Spring gasket A29M 5140
25 126 Nut ASTM A194 2H
26 & #£42 Top mounting A29M 1025

AT ARIEE AR RE = SRR RA T

We also can produce the body material of valves as per other customer's requirements with different materials.
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»»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

Fa 25
AN 18 T
' h ‘ N 1
PN I |
N & 22 23 24
g ‘
13 | 19 20 21
T S
N &
o |~
x ‘
8 LT T
NI
6 NH P
Eamns -l =
= T
\ 3 S “r it
=
]
3312z( Butt weld Type
55 3451 Pari Namo
1 A7 84T Hexagon screw A193B7
2 JEE Bottom cover A29M 1025
3 # K Gasket 304+Graphite
4 ## Spacer SS304
5 X$FFIR Seat ring SS304
6 #HZ Bushing 304 +Nitride
7 4T Stem 17_4PH
8 RS FAYR%T Hexagon screw A193 B8
9 E3X Fixed ring F304
10 i@ EE Seat F304+STL
11 R E# F Body Sealing 304+Graphite
12 1% disc A351 CF8
13 E#RF Gland F304
14 #F Gasket 304+Graphite
15 % B Seal ring F304+STL
16 $H£7 Pin SS304
17 {1k Body A105
18 R K Packing gasket 39304
19 IER} Packing Graphite
20 IR} EZE Packing Bush A29M 1025
21 EREHR Packing Gland A29M 1025
22 W2 stud A193 B7
23 SEE R Spring gasket A29M 5140
24 3253 Nut A194 2H
25 W42+ stud A193 B7
B HE Spring gasket A29M 5140
26 Nut A194 2H
28 Yoke A216 WCB

AT ARIEE AR RE = SRR AT

We also can produce the body material of valves as per other customer's requirements with different materials.
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FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

II!IIIII!IIIHHIIIIIIIIIHIIIIHHIIIIIIIIIIIII!IIIHHHHIIIIHIIIIHIIIIHIIIIIIIIIHHI

Nominal diameter

RNIRER

DN(mm)

DN5&0
DN80
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200
DN250
DN300
DN350
DN400
DN450
DN500
DN600
DN700
DN800
DN900
DN1000
DN1200
DN1400
DN1600
DN1800
DN2000

108
114
127
140
140
152
165
178
190
216
222
229
267
292
318
330
410
470
530
600
670
760

i£== Flange Type

150
180
190
200
210
230
250
270
290
310
330
350
390
430
470
510
550
630
710
790
870
950

43
49
56
64
70
71
76
83
92
102
114
127
154
165
190
200
216
276
390
440
490
540

165
200
220
250
285
340
395
445
505
565
615
670
780
895
1015
1115
1230
1455
1675
1915
2115
2325

»>

Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve
PN1.0MPa

125
160
180
210
240
295
350
400
460
515
565
620
725
840
950
1050
1160
1380
1590
1820
2020
2230

102
138
158
188
212
268
320
370
430
482
532
585
685
800
905
1005
1110
1330
1535
1760
1960
2170

=m0 E T BN @ ELK

=

N s

S

=5

| N | W SIS
A

& = —

R

= 7]

Vit

PN1.0(MPa)
18 3 4
18 3 8
20 3 8
20 3 8
22 3 8
22 3 8
24 3 12
26 4 12
26 4 16
26 4 16
28 4 20
28 4 20
34 5 20
34 5 24
36 5 24
38 5 28
38 5 28
44 5 32
48 5 36
52 5 40
56 5 44
60 5 48

D2

3%, Wafer Type

4-018
4-918
4-918
4-918
4-022
4-022
8-®22
8-®22
12-022
12-®26
16- D26
16- 26
16-®30
20- 030
20-033
24-033
24-036
28- 039
32-042
36-048
40-048
44-048

16
16
16
16
20
20
20
20
20
24
24
24
27
27
30
30
33
36
39
45
45
45

47

78

96
121
146
202
245
303
351
398
450
501
602
692
792
892
992
1192
1392
1592
1792
1992

30
40
40
40
50
65
75
85
85
95
95
105
110
118
125
140
160
180
190
210
220
230

203
232
255
274
287
321
350
397
450
473
524
594
651
688
818
877
971
1105
1206
1246
1320
1411

99
124
137
161
174
208
242
283
323
354
380
423
486
545
664
725
784
903
1042
1116
1187
1303

09
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Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

2L Butt weld Type

ME= Lug Type

PN1.6MPa

KFrEE L1 | L2 | L3 D1 | D2 f{N| z-od | M | d1 | H | HT | H2
Nominal diameter

DN(mm) PN1.6(MPa)
DN50 108 150 43 165 125 102 18 3 4  4-018 16 47 30 213 109
DN80 114 180 49 200 160 138 20 3 8  4-018 16 78 36 242 134
DN100 127 190 56 220 180 158 22 3 8  4-018 16 96 42 265 147
DNI25 140 200 64 250 210 188 22 3 8  4-018 16 121 48 284 171
DN150 140 210 70 285 240 212 22 3 8  4-022 20 146 54 297 184
DN200 152 230 71 340 295 268 24 3 12 8-022 20 202 60 334 218
DN250 165 250 76 405 355 320 26 3 12 8-026 24 245 66 363 256
DN300 178 270 83 460 410 378 28 4 12 8-026 24 303 84 410 297
DN350 190 290 92 520 470 428 30 4 16 12-026 24 351 99 463 337
DN400 216 310 102 580 525 490 32 4 16 12-030 27 398 106 486 368
DN450 222 330 114 640 585 550 34 4 20 16-030 27 450 118 540 393
DN500 229 350 127 715 650 610 36 4 20 16-®33 30 501 125 610 436
DN600 267 390 154 840 770 725 38 5 20 16-036 33 602 138 6383 499
DN700 292 430 165 910 840 795 40 5 24 20-036 33 692 139 706 557
DN800 318 470 190 1025 950 900 42 5 24 20-039 36 792 143 836 676
DN900 330 510 200 1125 1050 1000 44 5 28 24-039 36 892 152 899 737
DN1000 410 550 216 1255 1170 1115 46 5 28 24-042 39 992 195 993 796
DN1200 470 630 276 1485 1390 1330 52 5 32 28-048 45 1192 208 1127 915
DN1400 530 710 390 1685 1590 1530 58 5 36 32-048 45 1392 210 1228 1054
DN1600 600 790 440 1930 1820 1750 64 5 40 36-®55 52 1592 230 1268 1128
DN1800 670 870 490 2130 2020 1950 68 5 44 40-0©55 52 1792 240 1342 1199
DN2000 760 950 540 2345 2230 2150 70 5 48 44-060 56 1992 260 1433 1315
www.dbvvalve.com 10
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»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve »»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

PN2.5MPa PN4.0MPa

o oI

- - - @ jj S
S i -
0l — )
:
I
L | I
e aln
il o
| K *

i£== Flange Type 3%, Wafer Type 2L Butt weld Type MER Lug Type
FE;EERY / Main connecting dimensions FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

AHER . AHREE _

DN (mm) PN4.0(MPa)

DN50 108 150 43 165 125 102 20 3 4 4-®18 16 47 25 208 104 DN80 150 150 43 165 125 102 20 3 4 4-018 16 47 35 150 130
DN80 114 180 49 200 160 138 24 3 8 4-®18 16 78 31 237 129 DN80 180 180 49 200 160 138 24 3 8 4-018 16 78 40 181 146
DN100 127 190 56 235 190 162 24 3 8 4-022 20 96 37 260 142 DN100 190 190 56 235 190 162 24 3 8 4-022 20 96 41 221 167
DN125 140 200 64 270 220 188 26 3 8 4-®26 24 121 43 279 166 DNI25 200 200 64 270 220 188 26 3 8 4-026 24 120 42 248 188
DNI50 140 210 70 300 250 218 28 3 8 4-026 24 146 49 292 179 DN150 210 210 70 300 250 218 28 3 8 4-026 24 145 73 289 209
DN200 1562 230 71 360 310 278 30 3 12 8-®26 24 202 55) 329 | 213 DN200 230 230 71 375 320 285 34 3 12 8-®30 27 200 74 324 250
DN250 165 250 76 425 370 335 32 3 12 8-®30 27 245 61 358 251 DN250 250 250 76 450 385 345 38 3 12 8-1033 30 252 90 340 291
DN300 178 270 83 485 430 395 34 4 16 12-930 27 303 79 405 292 DN300 270 270 83 515 450 410 42 4 16 12-®33 30 301 91 431 327
DN350 190 290 92 555 490 450 38 4 16 12-033 30 351 94 458 332 DN350 290 290 127 580 510 465 46 4 16 12-036 33 351 122 522 368
DN400 216 310 102 620 550 505 40 4 16 12-036 33 398 93 481 363 DN400 310 310 140 660 585 535 50 4 16 12-039 36 398 115 539 419
DN450 222 330 114 670 600 555 46 4 20 16-036 33 450 105 534 389 DN450 330 330 160 685 610 560 57 4 20 16-039 36 448 116 510 430
DN500 229 350 127 730 660 615 48 4 20 16-D36 33 501 114 604 431 DN500 350 350 170 755 670 615 (S)7/ 4 20 16-042 39 495 138 556 475
DN600 267 390 154 845 770 720 58 5 20 16-039 36 602 127 661 494 DN600 390 390 200 890 795 735 72 5 20 16-048 45 595 139 655 551
DN700 292 430 165 960 875 820 50 5 24 20-042 39 692 128 698 552
DN800 318 470 190 1085 990 930 54 5 24 20-048 45 792 132 828 671
DN900 330 510 200 1185 1090 10830 58 5 28 24-048 45 892 141 891 732
DN1000 410 550 216 1320 1210 1140 62 5 28 24-055 52 992 184 985 791
DN1200 470 630 276 1530 1420 1350 70 5 32 28-055 52 1192 194 1119 910
DN1400 530 710 390 1755 1640 1560 76 5 36 32-060 56 1392 258 1203 1012
DN1600 600 790 440 1975 1860 1780 84 5 40 36-060 56 1592 259 1270 11083
DN1800 670 870 490 2195 2070 1985 90 5 44 40-068 64 1792 260 1424 1219
DN2000 760 950 540 2425 2300 2210 96 5 48  44-068 64 1992 259 1550 1345

11 www.dbvvalve.com www.dbvvalve.com 12
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»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve »»  Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

PN6.4MPa PN10.0MPa

o oI

- - I @ jj O
S N
0l — -
:
L | I
e i
il o
| K *

i£== Flange Type 3%, Wafer Type FHE( Butt weld Type MER Lug Type
FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

AEE L1 | L2 | L3 D1 | D2 f | N | z-od | M | d1 | H | H1 | H2 AEE L1 | L2 | L3 D1 | D2 f | N | z-od | M | d1 | H | HI | H2
Nominal diameter Nominal diameter

oo oo oH10 00P)

DN80 150 150 43 180 135 102 26 3 4 4-022 20 47 41 162 142 DN50 150 150 43 195 145 102 28 3 4 4-026 24 47 48 193 138
DN80 180 180 64 215 170 138 28 3 8 4-022 20 77 46 203 168 DN80 180 180 64 230 180 138 32 3 8 4-026 24 75 43 184 149
DN100 190 190 64 250 200 162 30 3 8 4-026 24 94 47 243 189 DN100 190 190 64 265 210 162 36 3 8 4-030 27 92 44 214 160
DN125 200 200 70 295 240 188 34 3 8 4-030 27 118 78 280 220 DN125 200 200 70 315 250 188 40 3 8 4-033 30 112 45 236 176
DN150 210 210 76 345 280 218 36 3 8 4-033 30 142 76 331 251 DN150 210 210 76 355 290 218 44 3 12 8-1033 30 136 46 277 197
DN200 230 230 89 415 345 285 42 3 12 8-D36 33 198 92 366 292 DN200 230 230 89 430 360 285 52 3 12 8- D36 33 190 77 302 228
DN250 250 250 H4 470 400 345 46 3 12 8-136 33 246 93 372 3283 DN250 250 250 114 505 430 345 60 3 12 8-1039 36 236 70 318 259
DN300 270 270 114 530 460 410 52 4 16 12-036 33 294 124 458 354 DN300 270 270 114 585 500 410 68 4 16 12-042 39 284 86 354 285
DN350 290 290 127 600 525 465 56 4 16 12-039 36 342 123 449 405 DN350 290 290 127 655 560 465 74 4 16 12-048 45 332 88 395 315
DN400 310 310 140 670 585 535 60 4 16 12-042 39 368 143 553 4383 DN400 310 310 140 715 620 535 82 4 16 12-048 45 376 89 486 351
DN500 350 350 170 800 705 615 68 4 20 16-048 45 485 144 590 509 DN500 350 350 170 870 780 615 94 4 20 16-056 52 475 120 523 407
DN600 390 390 200 930 820 735 76 4 20 16-056 52 585 193 689 595 DN600 390 390 200 990 875 735 102 4 20 16-062 56 515 121 612 463

13 www.dbvvalve.com www.dbvvalve.com 14
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Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve
Class 150Lb

i£== Flange Type

FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

Nominal diameter

o
3
4
5
6
g’
10"
12"
14"
16"
18"
20"
24"
28"
32"
36"
40"
48"

RNIRER

DN5&0
DN80
DN100
DN125
DNI50
DN200
DN250
DN300
DN350
DN400
DN450
DN500
DN600
DN700
DN800
DN900
DN1000
Dn1200

II!IIIII!IIIHHIIIIIIIIIHIIIIHHIIIIIIIIIIIII!IIIHHHHIIIIHIIIIHIIIIHIIIIIIIIIHHI

108
114
127
140
140
152
165
178
190
216
222
229
267
292
318
330
410
470

150
180
190
200
210
230
250
270
290
310
330
350
390
430
470
510
550
630

43
48
54
56
57
64
71
81
92
102
114
127
154
229
241
241
300
360

150 120.7
190 152.4
230 190.5
255 215.9
280 241.3
345 298.5
405 362

485 431.8
535 476

595 539.8
635 577.9
700 63

815 749.3
835 795.3
940  900.1
1055 1009.6
1175 1120.8
1390 1335.1

92.1
127
157.2
185.7
215.9
269.9
323.8
381
412.8
469.9
533.4
584.2
692.2
762
864
972
1080
1289

150LB
17.5
22.3
22.3
22.3
23.9
27
28.6
30.2
33.4
35
38.1
41.3
46.1
43
44.6
50.9
54.1
63.6

=m0 E T BN @ ELK
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=
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S
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e
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= 7]

Vi

© 0 0w »~ b

D2

3%, Wafer Type

4-019
4-019
4-019
4-022
4-022
4-022
8-026
8-026
8-029
12-029
12-032
16- D32
16- 035
36-022
44-022
40-026
40-030
40-033

5/8
5/8
5/8
3/4
3/4
3/4
7/8
7/8
1
1
1-1/8
1-1/8
1-1/4
3/4
3/4
7/8

1-1/8

52.5

77.9
102.3
128.2
154.1
202.7
254.5
304.8
336.6
387.4
434.9
482.6
581.1
672.7
770.7
869.3
967.3

1164

206
235
258
277
290
327
356
403
454
477
531
601
658
695
825
888
982
1116

104
129
142
166
179
213
251
292
332
363
384
427
490
548
667
728
787
906

25
31
37
43
49
55
61
79
94
92

104

112

125

126

130

139

182

195

15
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Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve
Class 300Lb

éoﬁ:l
2L Butt weld Type

FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

ME= Lug Type

e oo T [ | o] o= L[l
2" DN50 150 150 43 165 127 921 207 2 8  4-®19 5/8 525 147 130 27
3 DN80 180 180 48 210 168.3 127 27 2 8  4-022 3/4 77.9 172 156 30
4 DN100 190 190 54 255 200 157.2 302 2 8  4-022  3/4 102.3 208 177 29
5" DN125 200 200 56 280 235 1857 334 2 8 4-022 3/4 128.2 282 215 58
6" DNI50 210 210 59 320 269.9 215.9 35 2 12 8-022 3/4 1541 283 216 57
8" DN200 230 230 73 380 330.2 269.9 39.7 2 12 8-026 7/8 202.7 300 252 71
10" DN250 250 250 83 445 387.4 323.8 46.1 2 16 12-029 1 2545 341 293 70
12" DN300 270 270 92 520 450.8 381 49.3 2 16 12-®32 1-1/8 304.8 404 332 69
14" DN350 290 290 117 585 514.4 412.8 52.4 2 20 16-®32 1-1/8 336.6 426 363 68
16" DN400 310 310 133 650 5715 469.9 556 2 20 16-®35 1-1/4 387.4 482 399 97
18" DN450 330 330 149 710 628.6 533.4 58.8 2 24 20-®35 1-1/4 4349 546 430 99
20" DN500 350 350 159 775 685.8 584.2 62 2 24 20-®35 1-1/4 482.6 580 466 118
24" DNBOO 390 390 181 915 8128 6922 683 2 24 20-042 1-1/2 581.1 650 547 117
28" DN700 430 430 229 920 857.2 787 87.4 2 36 32-036 1-1/4 6727 815 608 186
32" DN8OO 470 470 241 1055 977.9 902 1016 2 32 28-042 1-1/2 770.7 876 740 185
36" DN90O 510 510 241 1170 1089 1010 101.6 2 32 28-®45 1-5/8 869.3 957 801 184
40" DN1000 550 550 300 1275 1190.6 1114 1143 2 40 36-®45 1-5/8 967.3 928 772 183
48"  Dni1200 630 630 360 1510 1416 1327 127 2 40 36-051 1-7/8 1164 1019 873 232
www.dbvvalve.com 16
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Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve
Class 600Lb

FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

Nominal diameter

o
3"
4"
5
6"
g
10"
12"
14"
16"
18"
20"
24"

NIRER

DN5&0
DN80
DN100
DN125
DNI50
DN200
DN250
DN300
DN350
DN400
DN450
DN500
Dn600

n'

150
180
190
200
210
230
250
270
290
310
330
350
390

150
180
190
200
210
230
250
270
290
310
330
350
390

43
54
64
70
78
102
117
140
155
178
200
216
232

165
210
275
330
355
420
510
560
605
685
745
815
940

127
168.3
215.9
266.7
292.1
349.2
431.8

489

527
603.2

654
723.9
838.2

92.1

127
157.2
185.7
215.9
269.9
323.8

381
412.8
469.9
533.4
584.2
692.2

600LB
25.4
31.8
38.1
445
47.7
55.6
63.5
66.7
69.9
76.2
82.6
88.9
101.6

=m0 E T BN @ ELK
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12
12
16
20
20
20
20
24
24

D2

3%, Wafer Type

4-919
4-022
4-026
4-®29
8-®29
8-132
12-035
16035
16-®39
16- D42
16- 045
20- 045
20-052

5/8
3/4
7/8
1
1
1-1/8
1-1/4
1-1/4
1-3/8
1-1/2
1-5/8
1-5/8
1-7/8

52.5
77.9
102.3
128.2
1541
198.5
247.7
295.3
325.4
363.5
409.5
455.6
547.7

185
213
220
250
318
332
394
459
470
578
625
661
747

1137
158
194
223
239
280
326
357
381
427
468
504
569

43
48
49
83
87
88
89

120
121

142
143
140
190

17
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Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

Class 900~1500Lb

FHE( Butt weld Type

FE;EERYT / Main connecting dimensions

ME= Lug Type

] 3 21| 0 2] 2 |+ o| e |0 |0 |
4" DN100 235 235 80 290 235 157.2 445 7 8 4-032 1-1/8 77.9 255 197 82
6" DN150 250 250 104 380 317.5 2159 556 7 12 8-032 1-1/8 102.3 331 255 98
8" DN200 310 310 112 470 393.7 269.9 63.5 7 12 8-®39 1-3/8 128.2 377 299 99
10" DN250 350 350 135 545 469.9 323.8 69.9 7 16 12-039 1-3/8 154.1 430 377 130
12" DN300 380 380 170 610 533.4 381 79.4 7 20 16-®39 1-3/8 198.5 492 401 129
14" DN350 400 400 173 640 558.8 412.8 85.8 7 20 16-®42 1-1/2 247.7 530 438 149
16" DN400 430 430 210 705 616 469.9 88.9 7 20 16-®50 1-5/8 295.3 629 475 151
18" DN450 460 460 228 785 685.8 533.4 101.6 7 20 16-®52 1-7/8 325.4 680 524 201
20" DN500 490 490 250 855 749.3 584.2 108 7 20 16-054 2 363.5 701 572 202
24" Dn600 530 530 275 1040 901.7 692.2 139.7 7 20 16-®67 2-1/2 409.5 800 705 210

RIRBERE

Nominal diameter

1500LB

nn

6" DN150 290 290 160 395 3175 2159 826 7 12 8-®39 1-3/8 102.3 367 271 127
8" DN200 330 330 180 485 393.7 269.9 92.1 7 12 8-®45 1-5/8 128.2 426 322 128
10" DN250 390 390 200 585 482.6 323.8 108 7 12  8-052 1-7/8 154.1 532 387 149
2 DN300 430 430 230 675 5715 381 1239 7 16 12-0®54 2 1985 568 431 150
14" DN350 470 470 250 750 635 412.8 133.4 7 16 12-0©61 2-1/4 247.7 634 511 193
16" DN400 510 510 265 825 704.8 469.9 146.1 7 16 12-®67 2-1/2 295.3 680 548 215
18" DN450 550 550 300 915 7747 533.4 162 7 16 12-074 2-3/4 3254 776 611 216
20" DN500 630 630 340 985 831.8 5842 177.8 7 16 12-®80 3 3635 830 687 219
24" DN600 710 710 400 1170 990.6 692.2 203.2 7 16 12-®94 3-1/2 409.5 980 790 240
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Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

RECV (RERY ) ERERFFAE Engineering Data Flow Coefficient (Cv value)

CV{E CV Values

80 3

II!%IIIIHIHIIIIIEHI
1 6 14

12
31
57
99
147
201
313
413
509
734
1060
1200
1370

26
45
82
142
212
289
451
594
733
1060

1630 2010 2610 3450 4590 6100 7960
1720 2270 2940 3880 5160 6870 8960

23
42
59
108
187
279
380
594
782
965
1390

31
57
76
140
242
362
493
769
1010
1250

II%!!III%%HIIIHIII

72
101
185
320
478
651
1020
1340

1650 2200 2920 3820

OO
39 47

85
134
246
426
636
866
1350

54

98
178
327
566
846
1150
1800

62 82

113 130 150
233 297 369
427 544 676
739 942 1170
1100 1410 1750
1500 1920 2380
2350 2990 3720

1780 2370 3090 3940 4890

4860 6040

1800 2380 3170 4210 5500 7000 8700

1970 2590 3360 4440 5900 7840

1680 2420 3180 4120 5450

1170 2220 3190 4210 5450
1230 2340 3370 4440 5760

100 4 2

150 6 16
200 8 30
250 10 52
300 12 78
350 14 106
400 16 165
450 18 217
500 20 268
600 24 386
700 28 5569
750 30 630
800 32 719
900 36 884
1000 40

1050 42

1200 48

1640 3120 4490 5920

7670

7210
7610

7250
9580

9630
12700

10100 12600
11400 14200
10200 13000 16200
12600 16000 19900
16600 21200 26300

10100 13400 17600 22400 27800
10100 13500 17900 23400 29800 37000

IIHHHIII%EHIIIIH!!III%HHIIIH:II
71 96

176
448
821
1420
2120
2890
4510
5940
7340
10600
15300
17200
19700
24200
31900
33700
45000

112
205
531
974
1690
2520
3430
5350
7050
8710

150Lb

128 143 156 163
234 262 285 299
616 698 758 796
1130 1280 1390 1460
1960 2220 2410 2530
2920 3310 3600 3780
3980 4510 4890 5140
6210 7040 7640 8020
8180 9270

10100 10600
10100 11400 12400 13000
12500 14500 16500 17900 18800

II%%HIIliiilllliﬁillIIHHHIII%HHIII;IlII

165
302
796
1460
2530
3780
5140
8020
10600
13000
18800

18200 21100 23900 25900 27200 27200
20400 23700 28900 29200 30700 30700

23300 27100 30700 33300 35000

35000

28700 33300 37700 40900 43000 43000
37900 44000 49800 54100 56900 56900
40000 46500 52600 57100 60000 60000
53400 61900 70100 76100 80000 80000

Valve size

80 3

III%IIIIIHHIIliiilII%HIII!%illII%!IIII%%!IIIHH'IIIHHHIIIH!IIII%HIIIIH:!I
1 6 14 23 31 39 47 54 62 71 82 96

150Lb

II%HHIIIliiillIIHH%IIIIH%HIIIIE%%!III:I‘II

112 125 143 156 163 165
100 4 2 12 26 42 57 72 85 98 113 130 150 176 205 234 262 285 299 302
150 6 6 25 41 54 69 91 121 162 212 268 334 407 482 559 634 689 725 725
200 8 11 45 74 98 126 166 222 298 389 492 613 746 884 1030 1160 1260 1330 1330
250 10 19 82 135 178 229 301 402 540 705 891 1110 1350 1600 1860 2110 2290 2410 2410
300 12 29 122 202 266 342 450 601 807 1050 1330 1660 2020 2400 2780 3150 3420 3600 3600
350 14 39 167 274 363 466 613 818 1100 1430 1810 2260 2750 3260 3780 4290 4660 4900 4900
400 16 58 248 408 539 692 910 1220 1630 2130 2690 3360 4090 4840 5610 6370 6920 7280 7280
450 18 77 326 537 710 911 1200 1600 2150 2810 3550 4420 5380 6380 7400 8390 9110 9590 9590
500 20 95 403 663 876 1130 1480 1980 2650 3460 4380 5460 6640 7880 9130 10400 11300 11800 11800
600 24 136 580 955 1260 1620 2130 2850 3820 4990 6310 7860 9570 11300 13100 14900 16200 17100 17100
700 28 199 844 1390 1840 2360 3100 4150 5560 7260 9190 11400 13900 16500 19100 21700 23600 24800 24800
750 30 232 986 1620 2150 2750 3620 4840 6490 8480 10700 13400 16300 19300 22400 25400 27500 29000 29000
800 32 261 1110 1830 2420 310 4080 5450 7310 9550 12100 15000 18300 21700 25200 28600 31000 32600 32600
900 36 332 1410 2320 3070 3940 5190 6930 9300 12100 15400 19100 23300 27600 32000 36300 39400 41500 41500
1000 40 399 1700 2790 3690 4740 6230 8330 11200 14600 18400 23000 28000 33200 38400 43600 47400 49900 49900
1050 42 457 1940 3200 4230 5430 7140 9540 12800 16700 21100 26300 3200 38000 44000 50000 54200 57100 57100
1200 48 480 2040 3360 4440 5700 7500 10000 13400 17500 22200 27700 33700 39900 46300 52500 57000 60000 60000

CVHiZLEIZx CV curve
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Tri-eccentric Metal to Metal Bi-direction Butterfly Valve

=R EiRALEE Triple Offset Butterfly Valve Torques(NM)

=ROEFEIIRE Triple Offset Metal-seated Butterfly Valve

i@ J0O4#&Valve Size Class 150Ib Class 300Ib Class 6001b

80
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
750
800
900
1000
1050
1200

3
4

6

g

10"
12"
14"
16"
18"
20"
24"
28"
30"
32"
36"
40"
42"
48"

165
290
790
1460
2200
3780
5140
6940
9500
13000
18800
27200
30700
35000
43000
56900
61700
81000

143
251
684
1264
1905
3273
4450
6009
8225
11255
16277
23550
26580
30303
37229
49264
53419
70130

165
290
725
1330
2110
3500
4620
6280
8590
11500
16180
23400
29000
32600
41500
49900
57100
74000

143
251
628
1152
1827
3030
4000
5437
7437
9957
14009
20260
25108
28225
25931
43203
49437
64069

150
250
600
1080
1700
2520
4068
5380
7470
9820
14940

130
216
519
935
1472
2182
35622
4658
6468
8502
12935

=ROEEAKEE Triple Offset Butterfly Valve Torques(NM)
AFREHIPN/MPa

BIRRT

65
80
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
750
800
900
1000
1050
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600

50 2

21/2
3
4
5
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
24
28
30
32
36
40
42
48
52
56
60
64

T S
“ s [ 0 [ w0 [ 25 [ a0 [ ea | w0

22
26
30
55
93
160
180
317
571
737
945
1305
1840
2500
2772
2900
3520
4747
6225
7320
11285
16470
22815
23795
36765

26
31
51
92
148
225
360
466
895
1460
1750
2205
2956
4995
5697
6050
6576
7626
10545
17725
18505
19625
23930
32540
39000

33
54
73
125
205
410
540
850
1220
2010
2550
3100
4075
5415
6200
6930
7880
8775
12200
14640
21000
26950
31410
39050
43700

53
73
90
165
260
500
720
1125
2530
2550
3365
3970
5190
8545
12700
14895
17865
23795
31995
36000
44000
49000
55000
65000
76500

FI%E/N.m
75
95
135
245
370
710
1080
1675
2185
3650
4975
5800
7425
12000
20450
23825
28500
32550
39000
46500
55700

114
127
260
470
570
950
1400
2425
2835
4350
5825
12100
15250
22120
24500
27500
30500
34500
39500
49500
65000

35
60
165
225
270
425
604
885
1820
2265
2700
3615
4700
5100
8585
10750
12300
156350
20570
24185
30735
33850
38500
42000
46500

83
115
251
355
500
785
1350
1700
2250
3745
5330
6685
8800
15100
23750
28150
33745
44950
60500
68150
78400
90150
103500
111500
133000

165
191
415
750
880
2700
3330
5085
10650
12700
156350
18945
23895
34550
39750
43750
48950
56350
67595
81150
101500
116050
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DI3V. = (i & & M1 AL DI3V. = (i & & M1 FE AL
»  Tri-eccentric All-metal Bi-phase Butterfly Valve »»  Tri-eccentric All-metal Bi-phase Butterfly Valve
=R ER Triple Eccentric Butterfly Valve Material Table =R K@+ ERZE Triple Eccentric Butterfly Valve Material Table
¥ EZ%E Materials List &% Materials List
Astm Hardness
Standard Mn Si Cu Tensile Yleld Elongation Reduction Brinell
A216 WCB 0.30 1.00 0.040 0.045 0.60 <0.50 <0.20 <0.50 0.30 0.03 485-655 22 35
A216 WCC 0.25 1.20 0.040  0.045 0.60 <0.50 <0.20 <0.50 0.30 0.03 485-655 275 22 35 /
A352LC3 0.15 0.50-0.80 0.040  0.045 0.60 / / 3.00-4.00 / / 485-655 275 24 35 /
A217 WC6 0.05-0.20 0.50-0.80 0.040  0.045 0.60 1.00-1.50 0.45-0.65 0.50 0.50 / 485-655 275 20 35 /
A217 WC9 0.05-0.18 0.40-0.70 0.040  0.045 0.60 2.00-2.75 0.9-1.20 0.50 0.50 / 485-655 275 20 35 /
A217 C5 0.20 0.40-0.70 0.040  0.045 0.75 4.00-6.50 0.45-0.65 0.50 0.50 / 620-795 415 18 35 /
A361 CF3 0.03 1.50 0.040  0.040 2.00 17.0-21.0 <0.50 8.0-12.0 / / 485 205 35 / /
A361 CF3M 0.03 1.50 0.040  0.040 1.50 17.0-21.0 2.0-3.0 9.0-13.0 / / 485 205 30 / /
A351 CF8 0.08 1.50 0.040  0.040 2.00 18.0-21.0 <0.50 8.0-11.0 / / 485 205 35 / /
A351 CF8M 0.08 1.50 0.040  0.040 1.50 18.0-21.0 2.0-3.0 9.0-12.0 / / 485 205 30 / /
A351 CF8C 0.08 1.50 0.040  0.040 2.00 18.0-21.0 <0.50 9.0-12.0 / / 485 205 30 / /
A351 CN7M 0.07 1.50 0.040  0.040 1.50 19.0-22.0 2.0-3.0 27.5-30.5  3.0-4.0 / 425 107 35 / /
A105 0.35 0.60-1.50 0.085  0.040 0.10-0.35 <0.30 <0.12 <0.40 0.40 0.08 485 250 22 30 187
A182 F6A 0.15 1.00 0.040  0.030 1.00 11.5-13.5 / <0.50 / / 485 275 18 35 143-207
A182 F304 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 18.0-20.0 / 8.0-11.0 / / 515 205 30 50 /
A182 F304L 0.03 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 18.0-20.0 / 8.0-13.0 / / 485 170 30 50 /
A182F316 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 16.0-18.0 2.0-3.0 10.0-14.0 / / 515 205 30 50 /
A182 F316L 0.03 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 16.0-18.0 2.0-3.0 10.0-15.0 / / 485 170 30 50 /
A182 F321 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 17.00-19.00 / 9.0-12.0 / / 515 205 30 50 /
A182F11 0.10-0.20 0.30-0.80 0.040  0.040 0.50-1.00 1.0-15 0.44-0.65 / / / 485 275 20 30 143-207
A182F22 0.05-0.15 0.30-0.60 0.040  0.040 0.50 2.0-25 0.87-1.13 / / / 415 205 20 30 170
A182F5 0.15 0.30-0.60 0.030  0.030 0.50 4.0-6.0 0.44-0.65 <0.50 / / 485 275 20 35 143-217
A350 LF2 0.3 0.60-1.35 0.035  0.040 0.15-0.30 <0.30 <0.12 <0.40 0.40 0.08 485-655 250 22 30 /
A276 410 0.08-0.15 1.00 0.040  0.030 1.00 11.5-13.5 / / / / 480 275 16 50 /
A276 420 0.15 1.00 0.040  0.030 1.00 12.0-14.0 / / / / / / / / 241
A276 321 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 17.0-19.0 / 9.0-12.0 / / 515 205 30 40 /
A320 L7 0.38-0.48 0.75-1.00 0.035  0.040 0.15-0.35 0.80-1.10 0.15-0.25 / / / 860 725 16 50 /
A320 L7M 0.38-0.48 0.75-1.00 0.035  0.040 0.15-0.35 0.80-1.10 0.15-0.25 / / / 100 80 16 50 235
A193B7 0.37-0.49 0.65-1.10 0.035  0.040 0.15-0.35 0.75-1.20 0.15-0.25 / / / 860 720 16 50 321
A193 B7M 0.37-0.49 0.65-1.10 0.035  0.040 0.15-0.35 0.75-1.20 0.15-0.25 / / / 690 550 18 50 235
A193B16 0.36-0.47 0.45-0.70 0.035  0.040 0.15-0.35 0.80-1.15 0.50-0.65 0.25-0.35 860 725 18 50 321
A193 B8 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 18.0-20.0 / 8.00-11.00 / / 515 205 30 50 223
A193 B8M 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 16.0-18.0 2.00-3.00 10.0-14.0 / / 515 205 30 50 223
A194 2H >0.40 1.00 0.040  0.050 0.40 / / / / / / / / / 248-352
A1947 0.38-0.48 0.75-1.00 0.035  0.040 0.15-0.35 0.80-1.10 0.15-0.25 / / / / / / / 248-352
A1948 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 18.0-20.0 / 8.0-11.0 / / / / / / 126-300
A194 8M 0.08 2.00 0.045  0.030 1.00 16.0-18.0 2.00-3.00 10.0-14.0 / / / / / / 126-300
www.dbvvalve.com www.dbwvalve.com



